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TOP OF STEEL 604.07 IGLD85

GAGE LOCATION

LAKE SUPERIOR

PARKING

000'68S N

9.4
9.8

9.6
9.3

MY 0 © T ONOIN—
mm NN NN—Oc»

™ Y™ T Y—r—y—

L O SO0y

= N NNI=mq
<0 FY I

-~ YT
~— T~

AV

00G'88S N

E 1,770,500

E 1,771,000

444. Nen

E 1,771,000

‘N
< L0

SN N 0 00 Na
s o Y S

90 Moo NN
Y I S

1771226.360
1770563.547
1770742.310

1770855.683
1770934.379
1770872.500
1770914.173
1770823.774
1770792.775
1770686.279
1770721.979
1770695.780
1770722.880
1770771.480
1770698.282

EASTING

1770661.883
1770583.186
1770733.989

1770823.80
1770747.69
1770573.87

COORDINATES

NORTHING
588367.501

588495.299
588533.400
588960.792
588990.392
589015.692
588876.694
588849.295
588817.395
588795.295
588668.697
588640.598

588663.098
588535.300

588681.874
588348.16
588679.95
588497.73

NE PT.
NE PT.
NE PT.
NE PT.
NE PT.
NE PT.
NE PT.
NE PT.
NE PT.
NE PT.
NE PT.
NE PT.
NE PT.

COORDINATE TABLE
NE PT.

DESCRIPTION
CHANNEL L
CHANNEL L
CHANNEL L
CHANNEL L
CHANNEL L
CHANNEL L
CHANNEL L
CHANNEL L
CHANNEL L
CHANNEL L
CHANNEL L
CHANNEL L

BRASS CORPS DISK| 589023.526
BRASS CORPS DISK| 588872.115

CHANNEL L
CHANNEL L

BRASS CORPS DISK| 588499.714

SOUTH LIGHT
GREEN LIGHT
NORTH LIGHT

POINT
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

13
14
LAP 1
LAP 2

LAP 3
LAPOINTE | NGS DISK

NAV. AID
NAV. AID
NAV. AID

00G°68S N

LEGEND

=z
O
—
<
©)
O
-l
LL
)
<
)
=z
O
—
<
>
L
—
L
o
LLl
-
<
=

CHANNEL LINE TURNING POINT

—  ———————— CHANNEL LINE

HORIZONTAL CONTROL POINT

— .../ -~ SHORELINE
— ~__— PROJECT DEPTH CONTOUR

0.0'
9.0'

10' LEGEND

10.0'
11.0'
12.0'
50.0'

000°68S N

0.0'
7.0'
8.0'
9.0'

8' LEGEND

10.0'
50.0'

THE GRID COORDINATE SYSTEM SHOWN IS
REFERENCED TO THE WISCONSIN STATE PLANE
COORDINATE SYSTEM, LAMBERT PROJECTION,

NORTH ZONE (4801), NORTH AMERICAN
THE SURVEY SHOWN WAS CONDUCTED

BY K. COOK & A. ALBERTSON ON 15 JULY

THE LOCATION OF NAVIGATION BUQOYS
2015 USING DGPS POSITIONING, A ROSS

REPRESENTS THE GENERAL LOCATION ON
THE DATE OF THE SURVEY AND CANNOT

DATUM 1983 (NAD 83), US SURVEY FOOT.
BE CONSIDERED FOR NAVIGATION.

4)
5)
6)

NOTES

604.07 IGLD85

00G'88S N

THE INFORMATION DEPICTED ON THIS MAP
REPRESENTS THE RESULTS OF SURVEYS MADE
ON THE DATES INDICATED AND CAN ONLY BE
CONSIDERED AS INDICATING THE GENERAL

CONDITIONS PRESENT AT THAT TIME.
ALL SOUNDINGS ARE IN FEET AND ARE

REFERENCED TO LOW WATER DATUM ELEVATION
601.1 ABOVE MEAN SEA LEVEL, INTERNATIONAL

GREAT LAKES DATUM OF 1985 (IGLD85).
GAGE LOCATION IS RED SQUARE

1)

MARKED ON STEEL SHEET WALL CAP

TOP OF STEEL ELEVATION

2)

835C SOUNDER AND A HYPACK AUTOMATED

HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEY SYSTEM.

PROJECT DEPTHS FOR THIS AREA
ARE 8 FT AND 10 FT.
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